
Shaw University (1-12) -vs- Carolina (N.C.) (8-8)
3/11/2026 at Wilson Park

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Anni Bergmeier (4-3)
Loss: SeTara McGee (0-1)
HBP: None
PB: Meagan  Solomon (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Dwight Thomas First: Hunter Duff 
Start: 3:00 PM   Time: 1:22   Attendance: 51   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 R H E
Shaw University 0 0 0 1 0 1 7 1
Carolina (N.C.) 4 0 2 3 X 9 12 0

Shaw University 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
SeTara McGee dp/p 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Syhia Marks p 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Alyssa Gaucin cf 3 0 1 0 0 0 2
Sierra Scott lf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jordan Booker 3b 2 1 1 0 0 0 1
Meagan  Solomon c 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Imari Jordan 1b 2 0 2 1 0 0 0
Dakota Espinoza 2b 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
Tyler Lewis ss 2 0 2 0 0 0 0
Jazmine Whitley rf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Anyah Francis p/dp 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 20 1 7 1 0 2 4

2B: Jordan Booker (1)
SB: Alyssa Gaucin (1)
CS: Tyler Lewis (1)
PO: Imari Jordan (1)
E: Sierra Scott (1)

Carolina (N.C.) 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Nathaly Ochoa cf 1 1 0 0 2 0 1
Jocelyn DeMoss 2b 3 2 2 1 0 0 0
Anni Bergmeier p 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
Emma-Lea Cabral 3b 2 2 1 1 1 1 2
Lexi Hall c 3 2 3 2 0 0 0
Chloe Herbster rf 3 0 2 1 0 0 0
Emily Wilson lf 3 1 1 1 0 2 0
Skyla Hailey 1b 2 0 0 0 0 2 1
    Alyssa Rowe ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Stacie Sanders ss 2 0 2 1 0 0 0
Totals 23 9 12 8 3 5 5

2B: Jocelyn DeMoss (1); Emma-Lea Cabral (1); Lexi Hall (2)
SB: Nathaly Ochoa (2); Anni Bergmeier (1); Emma-Lea Cabral (1);
Chloe Herbster (3); Emily Wilson (1); Stacie Sanders (2)
PO: Lexi Hall (1)

Shaw University IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Anyah Francis 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
SeTara McGee (L, 0-1) 3.0 11 9 8 3 4 6 0 0 0 20 23 3 2 81
Syhia Marks 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 0 9
Totals 12 9 8 3 5 6 0 0 0 23 26 4 2 90

Carolina (N.C.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Anni Bergmeier (W, 4-3) 5.0 7 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 20 20 2 9 63
Totals 7 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 20 20 2 9 63



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Shaw University - Top of 1st SHA CAR
SeTara McGee lined out to 2b (0-0). 0 0
Alyssa Gaucin singled up the middle (0-0). 0 0
Alyssa Gaucin stole second. 0 0
Sierra Scott grounded out to ss (3-2 FKFBBB). 0 0
Jordan Booker popped up to ss (1-0 B). 0 0

Carolina (N.C.) - Bottom of 1st SHA CAR
SeTara McGee to p. 0 0
Anyah Francis to dp. 0 0
Nathaly Ochoa walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
Nathaly Ochoa stole second. 0 0
Jocelyn DeMoss singled to left center, RBI (2-2 FBFBF); Nathaly Ochoa scored. 0 1
Jocelyn DeMoss advanced to second on a passed ball. 0 1
Anni Bergmeier flied out to lf (3-2 SBBBSF). 0 1
Jocelyn DeMoss advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 1
Emma-Lea Cabral walked (3-1 BBFBB). 0 1
Emma-Lea Cabral stole second. 0 1
Lexi Hall singled to center field, advanced to second on a throwing error by lf, RBI (0-1 K); Emma-Lea
Cabral advanced to third; Jocelyn DeMoss scored. 0 2
Lexi Hall advanced to third; Emma-Lea Cabral scored on a wild pitch. 0 3
Chloe Herbster singled up the middle, RBI (2-2 BFFB); Lexi Hall scored, unearned. 0 4
Chloe Herbster stole second. 0 4
Emily Wilson struck out swinging (2-2 KBKBFS). 0 4
Chloe Herbster stole third. 0 4
Skyla Hailey struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (3-2 BBKBSS). 0 4

Shaw University - Top of 2nd SHA CAR
Meagan  Solomon grounded out to p (3-2 BKKBB). 0 4
Imari Jordan singled to third base (1-0 B). 0 4
Imari Jordan out at first c to 1b to ss, picked off. 0 4
Dakota Espinoza grounded out to ss (3-2 KFBFFBB). 0 4

Carolina (N.C.) - Bottom of 2nd SHA CAR
Stacie Sanders singled through the left side (0-0). 0 4
Stacie Sanders advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 4
Nathaly Ochoa walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 4
Jocelyn DeMoss popped up to 2b (0-0). 0 4
Anni Bergmeier fouled out to ss (2-2 BFFB). 0 4
Nathaly Ochoa stole second; Stacie Sanders stole third. 0 4
Emma-Lea Cabral struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (3-2 BBBFFS). 0 4

Shaw University - Top of 3rd SHA CAR
Tyler Lewis singled up the middle (2-0 BB). 0 4
Jazmine Whitley reached on a fielder's choice (2-2 KBSB); Tyler Lewis out at second 3b to 2b. 0 4
SeTara McGee grounded out to 2b (1-0 B); Jazmine Whitley advanced to second. 0 4
Alyssa Gaucin grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 0 4

Carolina (N.C.) - Bottom of 3rd SHA CAR
Lexi Hall doubled to right field (0-0). 0 4
Chloe Herbster grounded out to 2b (0-0); Lexi Hall advanced to third. 0 4
Emily Wilson singled to shortstop, RBI (0-0); Lexi Hall scored. 0 5
Emily Wilson stole second. 0 5



Emily Wilson advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 5
Skyla Hailey struck out swinging (1-2 BKSS). 0 5
Stacie Sanders singled to shortstop, RBI (0-0); Emily Wilson scored. 0 6
Stacie Sanders stole second. 0 6
Nathaly Ochoa grounded out to p (0-1 K). 0 6

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Shaw University - Top of 4th SHA CAR
Sierra Scott grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 6
Jordan Booker doubled to right center (3-1 BBFB). 0 6
Meagan  Solomon struck out looking (0-2 SKK). 0 6
Imari Jordan singled to right field, RBI (1-0 B); Jordan Booker scored. 1 6
Dakota Espinoza reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Imari Jordan out at second 2b to ss. 1 6

Carolina (N.C.) - Bottom of 4th SHA CAR
Jocelyn DeMoss doubled to left center (1-2 FKB). 1 6
Jocelyn DeMoss advanced to third on a wild pitch. 1 6
Anni Bergmeier singled to center field, RBI (1-1 BS); Jocelyn DeMoss scored. 1 7
Anni Bergmeier stole second. 1 7
Emma-Lea Cabral doubled to center field, RBI (2-1 KBB); Anni Bergmeier scored. 1 8
Emma-Lea Cabral advanced to third on a wild pitch. 1 8
Lexi Hall doubled to left field, RBI (1-0 B); Emma-Lea Cabral scored. 1 9
Syhia Marks to p for SeTara McGee. 1 9
Chloe Herbster singled to pitcher, bunt (0-1 F); Lexi Hall advanced to third. 1 9
Chloe Herbster stole second. 1 9
Lexi Hall picked off, out at third c to p. 1 9
Emily Wilson struck out swinging (2-2 SBFBS). 1 9
Alyssa Rowe pinch hit for Skyla Hailey. 1 9
Alyssa Rowe flied out to lf (1-0 B). 1 9

Shaw University - Top of 5th SHA CAR
Skyla Hailey to 1b for Alyssa Rowe. 1 9
Tyler Lewis singled to shortstop (1-1 BK). 1 9
Jazmine Whitley struck out looking (2-2 BBSFK); Tyler Lewis out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 1 9
Syhia Marks singled to center field (1-0 B). 1 9
Alyssa Gaucin reached on a fielder's choice (1-0 B); Syhia Marks out at second 2b unassisted. 1 9

Carolina (N.C.) - Bottom of 5th SHA CAR


